TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pacific Sunwear of California, Inc.		03/09/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		
Street Address:	One Boston Place, 18th Floor		
City:	Boston		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02108		
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77048497	A BY ANISETTE	
Serial Number:	85202940	BLACK POPPY	
Serial Number:	85202947	BLACK POPPY	
Serial Number:	85202970	BLACK POPPY	
Serial Number:	85202935	BLACK POPPY	
Serial Number:	85202945	C&S	
Serial Number:	85204475	DRESS IRRESPONSIBLY	
Serial Number:	85202981		
Serial Number:	85202985	PACSUN	
Serial Number:	85202988	PACSUN	
Serial Number:	85202992	SOUND & MATTER	
Serial Number:	85331179	WITH LOVE FROM CALIFORNIA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004735 FRAME: 0426 DP \$315.00 77048497

Fax Number: (617)502-4041 **Phone**: 6172484041

Email: rchase@choate.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Rachel Chase

Address Line 1: Two International Place
Address Line 2: Choate, Hall & Stewart

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2009985-0023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel Chase
Signature:	/rsc/
Date:	03/13/2012

Total Attachments: 4

source=Supp TM Filing#page1.tif

source=Supp TM Filing#page2.tif

source=Supp TM Filing#page3.tif

source=Supp TM Filing#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004735 FRAME: 0427 **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS**

March 9, 2012

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which

are hereby acknowledged, PACIFIC SUNWEAR OF CALIFORNIA, INC., a California

corporation with its principal office at 3450 Miraloma Ave., Anaheim, California 92806 (the

"Grantor"), hereby grants to WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national

banking association with offices at One Boston Place, 18th Floor, Boston, Massachusetts 02108

(the "Grantee"), a continuing security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in,

to and under to the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications

(the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all proceeds and products of the

Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated and (iv) all

causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or

unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the

Secured Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement by,

among others, the Grantor and the Grantee, dated as of December 7, 2011 (as amended,

modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). The

rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are as set

forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by

reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security

Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

[Remainder of Page Left Intentionally Blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004735 FRAME: 0428

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the date first above written.

PACIFIC SUNWEAR OF CALIFORNIA, INC., as Grantor

Name: Craig E. Gosselin

Title: Senior Vice President & General Counsel

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Grantee

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the date first above written.

PACIFIC SUNWEAR OF CALIFORNIA, INC., as Grantor

By: _____

Name: Craig E. Gosselin

Title: Senior Vice President & General Counsel

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Grantee

By: Name: Peter Foley

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

REEL: 004735 FRAME: 0430

SCHEDULE A

Mark	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
A BY ANISETTE	77048497	11/21/06	3305527	10/09/07
BLACK POPPY	85202940	12/21/2010		
BLACK POPPY (DESIGN AND	85202947	12/21/2010		
DEVICE)				
BLACK POPPY (DESIGN AND	85202970	12/21/2010		
DEVICE)				
BLACK POPPY	85202935	12/21/2010		
C&S	85202945	12/21/2010		
DRESS IRRESPONSIBLY	85204475	12/22/2010		
KIRRA (DROP DESIGN LOGO)	85202981	12/21/2010		
PACSUN	85202985	12/21/2010		
PACSUN (STONE DESIGN)	85202988	12/21/2010		
SOUND & MATTER	85202992	12/21/2010		
WITH LOVE FROM CALIFORNIA	85331179	12/21/2010		

RECORDED: 03/13/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004735 FRAME: 0431